MEMBERSHIP NUMBERS as at 31 Dec 2024 RULE 14 (D): 

Rule 14 (b) “The number of delegates in each Branch shall be 

determined on the basis of one delegate for the first one thousand 

(1,000) financial members or part thereof, and one additional 

delegate for each succeeding two thousand five hundred (2,500) 

financial members or part thereof” 

BRANCH TOTAL 
 APFA NT NSW SA VIC TAS WA QLD  

MEMBERSHIP NUMBERS 65,373 
 4,343 1,687 15,758 4,527 17,484 1,521 7,076 12,977  

FEDERAL COUNCIL DELEGATE NUMBERS 35 
 3 2 7 3 8 2 4 6  

% OF PFA TOTAL MEMBERSHIP -